Trade & other creditors  - - - - (266) (266)

 - - - - (266) (266)

Weighted Average Interest Rate - - - - - -

Net financial assets / (liabilities) 13,245 - - - (148) 13,097

  Fixed interest maturing in
2015 Floating

interest
rate

1 year or
less

Over 1
year less

than 5

More
than 5
years

Non-Interest
bearing

Total

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial Assets
Cash at bank 16,013 - - - - 16,013
Trade & other receivables - - - - 257 257
Available for sale financial assets - - - - 34 34
Other assets - - - - 42 42

 16,013 - - - 333 16,346

Weighted Average Interest Rate 1.43%

Financial Liabilities
Trade & other creditors  - - - - (387) (387)

 - - - - (387) (387)

Weighted Average Interest Rate - - - - - -

Net financial assets / (liabilities) 16,013 - - - (54) 15,959

Sensitivity analysis

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis in relation to interest income and movements in interest rates on financial assets and
liabilities. The analysis highlights the effect on the current year’s pre-tax loss which would have resulted from movement in interest
rates with all other variables remaining constant.

 Consolidated

 2016 2015

 $’000 $’000

Change in loss
- increase in interest rate by 0.5% (66) (80)
- decrease in interest rate by 0.5% 66 80

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS

Globe Metals & Mining Limited   29

Fair value hierarchy
All financial instruments for which fair value is recognised or disclosed are categorised within the fair value hierarchy, based on the
lowest level input that is significant to the fair value measurement as a whole, as follows:

 Level 1 – Quoted (unadjusted) market prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities
 Level 2 – Valuation techniques for which the lowest level input that is significant to the fair value measurement is directly